1/3
SMI-D： 15msec. Max. SMI-L： 20msec. Max.
Nominal
operating
current
±10% (mA)
Coil
resistance

Coil Voltage (VDC)：03, 05, 06, 09, 12, 18, 24, 48
Number of Poles：1-1 Pole, 2-2 Poles
Type Designation：SMI
Special Parameter：Nil-Standard type,
Letter or number-Special requirement       01-new structure
Protective Construction：S-Flux proofed,
SH-Sealed type washable
Nominal
operating
current
±10% (mA)
Coil
resistance
±10% (Ω)
Max .
allowable
voltage
Pick-up
voltage
(Max.)
Drop-out
voltage
 (Min.)
Nominal
operating
power
Nominal
voltage
(VDC)
SMI - S - 1 12  D  M   1 - F - XX
CQC TUV UL/CUL
E190598R50143452CQC07001018779
SMI
Coil Data  (at  20℃)
130 % of
nominal
voltage
80 % of
nominal
voltage
5 % of
nominal
voltage
Approx.
0.54W
Safety Approval Ratings
Approval
File No.
Approved ratings
Nomenclature
Ordering Information
Outline Dimensions, Wiring Diagram, P.C. (unit：mm)Board Layout
1 pole：
10A  250VAC
12A  277VAC N.O
 8 A  277VAC N.C
2 poles：
  5A  250VAC
  5A  277VAC N.C
  8A  277VAC N.O
1 pole：
10A  250VAC
10A    30VDC
2 poles：
  5A  250VAC
  5A    24VDC
180.00
108.00